503146057 01/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3192669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL O'BANION	01/12/2015
MICHAEL C. LAMBERTSON JR	09/24/2014
DENNIS P. DE RENZO JR.	09/24/2014
RITA FOREMAN-HOUSE	10/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY	
Street Address:	101 W. PROSPECT AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14268718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330 434 9999 Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC

Address Line 1: 1914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14999.50019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D BENNETT	
SIGNATURE:	/timothy d bennett/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=14999 50019 DeRenzo Dec Assignment#page1.tif source=14999 50019 Forman House Dec Assignment#page1.tif source=14999_50019_Lambertson_Dec_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034785 FRAME: 0631 503146057

source=14999_50019_OBanion_Dec_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034785 FRAME: 0632

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: EXTENSION POLE MECHANISM FOR PAINT ROLLER
I, Dennis P. De Renzo, Jr. of Concord Township, County of Lake, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application or PCT application number 14/268,718, filed on May 02, 2014.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 17571CIP, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of 10154, 2014.
ву: 222
Name: Dennis P. De Renzo, Jr.
Address: 10912 Stonewycke Drive
Concord Township, Ohio 44077
State of Ohio)ss: County of Uy(hyc) Before me, this 25 day of September, 2014, came Dennis P. De Renzo, Jr. to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL) Stary Public ELIZABETH BARKS Notary Public - State of Ohio

My commission ext**PATENT**24, 2018 **REEL: 034785 FRAME: 0633**

ELIZABETH BARKS Notary Public - State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: EXTENSION POLE MECHANISM FOR PAINT ROLLER
I, Rita Forman-House of Avon Lake, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application or PCT application number 14/268,718, filed on May 02, 2014.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (§ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 17571CIP, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29th day of October, 2014.

..., ,

Name: Rita Forman-House

Address: 780 Lakeside Drive

Avon Lake, Ohio 44012

State of Ohio

County of (Lyahoga) ss

Before me, this 29th day of October, 2014, came <u>Rita Forman-House</u> to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Elyabeth Bould

REEL: 034785 FRAME: 0634

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: EXTENSION POLE MECHANISM FOR PAINT ROLLER
I, Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. of Aurora, County of Portage, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application or PCT application number 14/268.718, filed on May 02, 2014.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original oint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 17571CIP, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of 5014. By: Name: Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. Address: 1241 Bryce Avenue
Aurora, Ohio 44202
State of Ohio)ss: County of Lydry Before me, this 27 day of Lydry , 2014, came Michael C. Lamberson L. to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed. WILDA SAMALOT EVANGE.
(SEAL) Willia Savalod Evano **HOTARY PUBLIC HOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRE MAY 11, 2016

REEL: 034785 FRAME: 0635

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: EXTENSION POLE MECHANISM FOR PAINT ROLLER
I, Michael O'Banion of Westminster, County of Carroll, State of Maryland, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application or PCT application number 14/268,718, filed on May 02, 2014.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 17571CIP, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of January, 2014.
By: Michael Danion
Name: Michael O'Banion
Address: 1230 Canon Way
Westminster, Maryland 21157 State of Maryland)
)ss:
Before me, this day of, 2014, came Michael O'Banion to me known to be the person named aforesall ant to make the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
PATENT RECORDED: 01/22/2015 REEL: 034785 FRAME: 0636
PATENT
RECORDED: 01/22/2015 REEL: 034785 FRAME: 0636